IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 18.0141X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2019-03-29

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 4
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for type  ACT20P Series:
ACT20P - 2CI - 2CO - 12  P - S
1  2  3  4  5  6
1: Product series:
ACT20P
2: Input signal:
    CI: Type with one channel of current input signal
    2CI: Type with two channels of current input signal
3: Output signal:
    CO: type with one channel of current output signal
    2CO: type with two channels of current output signal
    VO: type with one channel of voltage output signal
4: Variants Width:
     Blank: 12.5mm width, for models except for ACT20P-2CI-2CO series
     12: 12.5mm width, only for ACT20P-2CI-2CO series.
5. Din rail bus power connector:
    Blank: Normal type
    P: Type support Din rail bus power connector
6: Input/Output connector type:
    S: Type with screw connector
P: Type with push-in connector
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL  18.0141X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 4
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Cat. No. Supply
Input Output
Current
Range
Signal input Voltage Current
ACT20P-CI-VO-S
ACT20P-CI-VO-P
ACT20P-CI-VO-P-S
ACT20P-CI-VO-P-P
20-30 V dc,
60 mA
0~20 mA or
4~20 mA
2- or 3-wire
transmitter, current
source
0~10 V or
2~10 V
-
ACT20P-CI-CO-S
ACT20P-CI-CO-P
ACT20P-CI-CO-P-S
ACT20P-CI-CO-P-P
20-30 V dc,
60 mA
0~20 mA or
4~20 mA
2- or 3-wire
transmitter, current
source
-
0~20 mA or
4~20 mA
ACT20P-CI-2CO-S
ACT20P-CI-2CO-P
ACT20P-CI-2CO-P-S
ACT20P-CI-2CO-P-P
20-30 V dc,
75 mA
0~20 mA or
4~20 mA
2- or 3-wire
transmitter, current